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Dear Friend:

Thank you for joining us for the very first Skilled Trades Fair
hosted by Wappingers Central School District and me. 

I didn’t take the ‘traditional’ path when it came to
establishing my own career, and that is why I am so
passionate about ensuring our young people know that
there is not a ‘one-size-fits-all' approach to planning your
future. Our skilled trades workforce is the backbone of our
community, and as we rebuild in the wake of the COVID-19
pandemic, these jobs will play a key role in New York’s
success. 

It is our hope that through this event, we can raise
awareness for the many opportunities available in the
skilled trades here in the Hudson Valley and that those in
attendance today are inspired to consider a career in one
of these critical industries. 

I thank the Wappingers Central School District, Principal
David Seipp, and Roy C. Ketcham's dedicated team of
School Counselors for their help and support in organizing
this event, as well as the Wappingers Parent Teacher
Association for helping to support this important program.
Together, we want to help our neighbors ‘Plan for a Future
that Works!’ 

Sincerely,

Sue Serino 
New York State Senator
41st District 



Adams Fairacre Farms
Contact Person: Dan Snyder
Phone Number: 845-240-7649
Email: dsnyder@adamsfarms.com

Allendale Machinery Systems 
Contact Person: Marty McGill
Phone Number: 201-264-0215 
Email: mmcgill@allendalemachinery.com

Associated Builders + Contractors, Inc. 
Contact Person: Jeff Albert 
Phone Number: 315-246-7233 
Email: albert@abcnys.org

BAXTER 
Contact Person: Mike Davis 
Phone Number: 845-527-7214 
Email: mdavis@baxterbuilt.com 

Central Hudson Gas & Electric 
Contact Person: Ryan Mongroo or Diane D'Alessandro 
Phone Number: 845-745-3850
Email: rmongroo@cenhud.com 

B&W Landscaping
Contact Person: Bob Borden 
Phone Number: 845-297-3460 
Email: bob@bwlandscaping.com 



DBS Remodel
Contact Person: Andalee Powers 
Phone Number: 845-485-8343
Email: andalee@dbsremodel.com 

DeGasperi & Son Plumbing & Heating, Inc.
Contact Person:  Denise  DeGasperi 
Phone Number: 845-628-7593
Email: degasperiandson@aol.com

Department of Treasury, US Mint 
Contact Person: Sue Antonio 
Phone Number: 845-446-6232
Email: sue.antonio@usmint.treas.gov 

Consigli Construction
Contact Person:  Jessica Prichard
Phone Number:  845-674-7046
Email:  jprichard@consigli.com

Check Engine Chuck LLC "Mobile Auto Repair"
& 845 Auto Repair 
Contact Person:  Richard Fasulo
Phone Number:  845-803-5220
Email:  checkenginechuck@gmail.com

Custom Touch Upholstery
Contact Person:  Sandra Hicks 
Phone Number:  845-229-5396
Email:  sandyhicks51@gmail.com



Dutchess Community College Construction
Management Program 
Contact Person: David Freeman 
Phone Number: 845-431-8410
Email: freeman@sunydutchess.edu 

Fire Explorer Post 3045
Sponsored by the Hughsonville Fire Department 
Contact Person: Daniel Mochon, Post Advisor 
Phone Number: 845-453-8375
Email: beareagle145@gmail.com 

Dutchess Community College 
Contact Person: Vincent Pedi 
Phone Number: 845-431-8010
Email: vincent.pedi@sunydutchess.edu 

Dutchess BOCES  
Phone Number: 845-486-4800

DS Electric 
Contact Person: Dave Stewart 
Phone Number: 845-240-1235
Email:  admin@dselectric.org

Dutchess County Youth One Stop 
Contact Person: Ashley Adorno 
Phone Number: 845-454-1700 ext. 1002
Email: aadorno@dcrcoc.org 



Hatfield Metal Fabrication, Inc. 
Contact Person:  Michael Regan
Phone Number: 845-454-1460
Email: miker@hatfieldmetal.com

Hudson River Valley Greenway 
Contact Person: Cody Arana 
Phone Number: 518-473-3835 
Email:  cody.arana@hudsongreenway.ny.gov

Hudson Carpenters Local Union 279 NASRCC 
Contact Person:  Agusto 'Gus' Marciante
Phone Number: 845-754-4792
Email: amarciante@nasrcc.org

H.O. Penn Machinery 
Contact Person: Kathryn Herbert, Corporate Recruiter 
Phone Number: 845-437-4055
Email: kherbert@hopenn.com 

GlobalFoundries 
Contact Person: Eric Grandmaison 
Phone Number: 845-892-1081
Email: egrandma@gfoundries.com 

Foreign Car Specialists 
Contact Person:  Lisa and Kevin Eckler 
Phone Number: 845-452-5005
Email:  FCS12601@gmail.com



Monro Auto Service 
Contact Person:  Marko Peratikos
Phone Number: 845-220-6170
Email: marko.peratikos@monro.com

Local 21 Plumbers, Steamfitters & HVAC-R 
Contact Person:  Thomas O'Brien
Phone Number: 914-447-0952
Email: tobrien@local21union.com 

Johnson Controls Inc. 
Contact Person:  Keith Reece
Phone Number: 845-260-2752
Email:  keith.anthony.reece@jci.com

Mobile Life Support Services
Contact Person:  Tricia Mood 
Phone Number: 845-219-0993 
Email: tmood@mobilelife.com

iHeartMedia of the Hudson Valley 
Contact Person: Ryan Dutcher 
Phone Number: 845-471-2300
Email: q92hv.iHeart.com/Contact 

Hudson Valley Ceremonies 
Contact Person: Sandra O'Connell 
Phone Number: 845-244-1482
Email: hvceremonies@gmail.com 



New York State Department of Transportation 
Contact Person:  Heather Pillsworth
Phone Number: 845-431-7911
Email: heather.pillsworth@dot.ny.gov

New York State Department of Corrections
and Community Supervision
Contact Person: Recruitment Officer Beatriz Urciuoli 
Phone Number: 845-467-7848 
Email:  beatriz.urciuoli@doccs.ny.gov

N-Hance Wood Refinishing 
Contact Person:  Kim Montes or Trevor Kaftan
Phone Number: 845-849-2244
Email:  midhudson@nhancelocal.com

New York State Troopers
Contact Person: Trooper Dawn Melfi
Phone Number: 845-677-7378
Email: KRecruit@troopers.ny.gov

MTA Metro-North Railroad 
Contact Person: Benjamin Joyce
Phone Number: 929-249-6067
Email: bjoyce@mnr.org

Mountainside Builders 
Contact Person:  Christopher Del Vecchio
Phone Number: 845-656-8515
Email: chris@mountainsidebuildersny.com



NY Project Hope 
Contact Person: Erica Mbasan 
Phone Number: 845-421-0666
Email: embasan@asfl.org

Nuvance Health 
Contact Person: Adyna Gamboa 
Phone Number: 203-885-4833 
Email: adyna.gamboa@nuvancehealth.org 

NY Army National Guard 
Contact Person: SGT Mattola
Phone Number: 518-332-3631
Email: margaryta.mattola.mil@army.mil

NYSERDA
Contact Person:  Davetta Thacher 
Phone Number: 518-862-1090 ext. 3603 
Email: davetta.thacher@nyserda.ny.gov 

Nurzia Construction
Contact Person: CJ Antonucci  
Phone Number: 845-897-9400
Email: info@nurziaconstuction.com

New York State Department of Environmental
Conservation Police 
Contact Person: ECO Craig Tompkins
Phone Number: 845-216-4628
Email:  craig.tompkins@dec.ny.gov



RCS Heating and Cooling 
Contact Person: Laura Piccolo  
Phone Number: 845-337-4812, option 1
Email:  rcsmetalwork@gmail.com

RAS Safety Consultants, Inc. 
Contact Person: Robert Serino
Phone Number: 845-891-7591
Email: robert.rassafety@gmail.com

Ralph Lauren
Contact Person: Melinda Valdez 
Phone Number: 845-928-3159 
Email: melinda.valdez@ralphlauren.com 

S&O Construction Services, Inc.
Contact Person:  Devin M. Knox 
Phone Number: 845-635-2916 
Email: dknox@soconserv.com 

Quality Environmental Solutions & 
Technologies
Contact Person: Gregory Dean  
Phone Number: 845-298-6031
Email: gdean@qualityenv.com

PC Construction
Contact Person: Dan Salvatore 
Phone Number: 845-216-5300
Email:  dsalvatore@pcconstruction.com



The Institute for Holistic Health
Contact Person: Andrea Bowen 
Phone Number: 845-475-0010 
Email:  andrea@massageschoolny.com

Sono-Tek Ultrasonic Coating Systems 
Contact Person: Claudine Corda 
Phone Number: 845-795-2020 ext. 128
Email: info@sono-tek.com 

TEKRA Builders
Contact Person:  Dan Arket
Phone Number: 845-620-4446
Email: darket@tekrabuilders.com

Scanga Woodworking
Contact Person: Marco Scanga  
Phone Number: 845-265-9115
Email: marco@scanga.com

SavATree
Contact Person: German Ferreira  
Phone Number: 914-306-3217 
Email:  gferreira@savatree.com 

The Demo Queen LLC 
Contact Person: Lauren DiGangi 
Phone Number: 845-282-3259
Email:  lauren@thedemoqueen.com



Westchester Modular Homes 
Contact Person:  Jennifer Hilton
Phone Number:  845-832-9400
Email: jhilton@westchestermodular.com

Vanguard Commercial Roofing
Contact Person: Kim
Phone Number: 845-298-2926
Email: vanguard@vanguardroofing.com

Wappingers Central School District
Contact Person:  Ron Broas, Director of Facilities 
Email: Ronald.Broas@wcsdny.org

Contact Person: Susan Wagner, Personnel Associate
Email: Susan.Wagner@wcsdny.org 

Totally Tankless LLC
Contact Person: Steven Foerst, Owner, or Lisa Farrel, 
Office Administrator  
Phone Number: 845-790-5013
Email:  info@totallytankless.us

Tomas Tapas Bar and Restaurant 
Contact Person:  Tomas Monosi
Phone Number: 845-447-1776
Email: manager@tomastapasbar.com



The Garrison
Contact Person: Adam Cardonell 
Phone Number: 845-424-3604
Email: adamcardonell@thegarrison.com 

Smart Staffing Group
Contact Person:  Leonardo Ramirez
Phone Number: 845-597-9641
Email: leonardo@smartstaffingroup.com

Dutchess Coumty Department of Public Works 
Contact Person: Robert H. Balkind
Phone Number: 845-486-2085
Email:  rbalkind@dutchessny.gov

Dutchess County Department of Human
Resources 
Contact Person:  Josayne Anderson-Tejera 
Phone Number: 845-486-2184   
Email: jandersontejera@dutchessny.gov

Sheet Metal Workers Local Union 38
Contact Person:  James Nester
Phone Number:  845-832-9400
Email: unionoffice@smart38.org 
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New York

State Senator

Sue Serino

ALBANY OFFICE:

613 Legislative Office Bldg.

Albany, NY 12247

Phone: (518) 455-2945 

PUTNAM  VALLEY OFFICE:

117 Town Park Lane

Putnam Valley, NY 10579 

Phone: (845) 528-0417

HYDE PARK OFFICE:

4254 Albany Post Road 

Hyde Park, NY 12538 

Phone: (845) 229-0106 

Email: serino@nysenate.gov

Website: serino.nysenate.gov
SenatorSueSerino 


